



TABULATION OF BIDS
2022-2023 DWRP WATER MAIN
REPLACEMENT PROJECT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0641

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 6/23/2022
TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	BEECHWOOD	GRATIOT	TUSCANY	BID TOTAL
1	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	\$ 2,007,377.10	\$ 3,844,529.70	\$ 465,742.40	\$ 6,317,649.20
2	C & P Construction Co, Inc.	\$ 2,011,990.00	\$ 4,143,590.00	\$ 480,120.00	\$ 6,635,700.00
3	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 2,029,210.00	\$ 4,338,207.50	\$ 363,700.00	\$ 6,731,117.50
4	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 2,188,536.75	\$ 4,799,245.75	\$ 526,342.00	\$ 7,514,124.50
5	Toebe Construction LLC	\$ 3,063,940.39	\$ 4,642,114.63	\$ 234,297.86	\$ 7,940,352.88



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2022-2023 DWRF WATER MAIN

REPLACEMENT PROJECT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0641

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, Michigan 48316

C & P Construction Co, Inc.
13249 West Star Drive
Shelby Township, Michigan 48315

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, Michigan 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BEECHWOOD									
1.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00
2.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dlr	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	2,539.00	5,078.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	2	Ea	3,964.00	7,928.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	200.00	400.00
6.	_Tree Root Trimming	6	Ea	75.00	450.00	275.00	1,650.00	225.00	1,350.00
7.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	50	Ft	20.00	1,000.00	5.00	250.00	15.00	750.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,800	Syd	10.00	28,000.00	5.00	14,000.00	9.00	25,200.00
9.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	36	Ea	100.00	3,600.00	150.00	5,400.00	229.00	8,244.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	985	Syd	25.00	24,625.00	10.00	9,850.00	12.00	11,820.00
11.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	40.00	20,000.00	20.00	10,000.00	32.00	16,000.00
12.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	950.00	2,850.00	400.00	1,200.00	250.00	750.00
13.	HMA Surface, Rem	18	Syd	20.00	360.00	10.00	180.00	40.00	720.00
14.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	10.00	5,000.00	10.00	5,000.00	10.00	5,000.00
15.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	985	Syd	68.00	66,980.00	70.00	68,950.00	68.00	66,980.00
16.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,975	Syd	25.00	49,375.00	18.00	35,550.00	10.00	19,750.00
17.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	725	Syd	51.50	37,337.50	53.00	38,425.00	52.00	37,700.00
18.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	315	Syd	45.00	14,175.00	47.00	14,805.00	45.00	14,175.00
19.	Detectable Warning Surface	210	Ft	50.00	10,500.00	50.00	10,500.00	50.00	10,500.00
20.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	232	Ft	20.00	4,640.00	20.00	4,640.00	20.00	4,640.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	19,800	Sft	4.75	94,050.00	6.00	118,800.00	5.00	99,000.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	4,615	Sft	6.00	27,690.00	8.00	36,920.00	6.00	27,690.00
23.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	630	Sft	7.50	4,725.00	9.00	5,670.00	9.00	5,670.00
24.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	800	Sft	9.00	7,200.00	11.00	8,800.00	10.00	8,000.00
25.	Sodding	2,500	Syd	6.60	16,500.00	6.00	15,000.00	4.50	11,250.00
26.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	2,500	Syd	5.85	14,625.00	5.00	12,500.00	5.00	12,500.00
27.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	200	Unit	50.00	10,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
28.	Fire Hydrant	16	Ea	8,000.00	128,000.00	6,500.00	104,000.00	11,000.00	176,000.00
29.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	8	Ea	2,600.00	20,800.00	2,200.00	17,600.00	3,800.00	30,400.00
30.	Gate Well, Rem	7	Ea	600.00	4,200.00	350.00	2,450.00	300.00	2,100.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2022-2023 DWRF WATER MAIN

REPLACEMENT PROJECT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0641

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, Michigan 48316

C & P Construction Co, Inc.
13249 West Star Drive
Shelby Township, Michigan 48315

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, Michigan 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31.	Hydrant, Rem	6	Ea	700.00	4,200.00	350.00	2,100.00	600.00	3,600.00
32.	Water Serv	92	Ea	1,240.00	114,080.00	1,200.00	110,400.00	2,000.00	184,000.00
33.	Water Serv, Long	24	Ea	2,500.00	60,000.00	2,500.00	60,000.00	4,300.00	103,200.00
34.	_Free Bore	50	Ft	50.00	2,500.00	75.00	3,750.00	25.00	1,250.00
35.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	7.00	1,400.00	5.00	1,000.00	3.00	600.00
36.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	4,939	Ft	142.40	703,313.60	150.00	740,850.00	139.00	686,521.00
37.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	300.00	7,200.00	1,000.00	24,000.00	75.00	1,800.00
38.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,250.00	1,250.00	500.00	500.00	525.00	525.00
39.	_Sprinkler Head	25	Ea	100.00	2,500.00	50.00	1,250.00	35.00	875.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	8,400.00	16,800.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
41.	_Water Main Connection, 3 inch	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
42.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	3	Ea	4,700.00	14,100.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	6,400.00	19,200.00
43.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	4	Ea	4,800.00	19,200.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	6,600.00	26,400.00
44.	_Water Serv, Modified	47	Ea	1,000.00	47,000.00	1,000.00	47,000.00	1,700.00	79,900.00
45.	_Water Serv, Special	66	Ea	4,400.00	290,400.00	5,000.00	330,000.00	1,850.00	122,100.00
46.	_Water Serv, Special, 21749 Beechwood	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
47.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
48.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00
49.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	20	Ea	700.00	14,000.00	400.00	8,000.00	75.00	1,500.00
50.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,245.00	1,245.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
51.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL of Base Bid Prices - Beechwood:					2,007,377.10	2,011,990.00	2,029,210.00		
GRATIOT									
1.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
2.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dlr	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	10	Ea	495.00	4,950.00	450.00	4,500.00	750.00	7,500.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	4	Ea	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	430	Ft	20.00	8,600.00	20.00	8,600.00	10.00	4,300.00
7.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	100	Ft	20.00	2,000.00	5.00	500.00	15.00	1,500.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	4,250	Syd	12.00	51,000.00	5.00	21,250.00	9.00	38,250.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2022-2023 DWRF WATER MAIN

REPLACEMENT PROJECT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0641

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, Michigan 48316

C & P Construction Co, Inc.
13249 West Star Drive
Shelby Township, Michigan 48315

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, Michigan 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		C & P Construction Co, Inc.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
9.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	35	Ea	100.00	3,500.00	150.00	5,250.00	230.00	8,050.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	660	Syd	22.00	14,520.00	7.00	4,620.00	10.00	6,600.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	3,700	Syd	25.00	92,500.00	10.00	37,000.00	12.00	44,400.00
12.	Maintenance Gravel	600	Ton	40.00	24,000.00	20.00	12,000.00	32.00	19,200.00
13.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	380	Ft	75.00	28,500.00	75.00	28,500.00	75.00	28,500.00
14.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	900.00	900.00	75.00	75.00	270.00	270.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	13	Ea	900.00	11,700.00	350.00	4,550.00	200.00	2,600.00
16.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	3,150.00	12,600.00	2,800.00	11,200.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
17.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	500.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,600.00
18.	HMA Surface, Rem	1,750	Syd	8.00	14,000.00	10.00	17,500.00	12.00	21,000.00
19.	HMA, 5EML	275	Ton	240.00	66,000.00	315.00	86,625.00	220.00	60,500.00
20.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	1,650	Syd	65.00	107,250.00	67.00	110,550.00	65.00	107,250.00
21.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	400	Syd	68.00	27,200.00	70.00	28,000.00	68.00	27,200.00
22.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	800	Ea	10.00	8,000.00	10.00	8,000.00	10.00	8,000.00
23.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	3,600	Syd	20.00	72,000.00	18.00	64,800.00	10.00	36,000.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,700	Syd	62.00	105,400.00	64.00	108,800.00	62.00	105,400.00
25.	Detectable Warning Surface	140	Ft	50.00	7,000.00	50.00	7,000.00	50.00	7,000.00
26.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	200	Ft	20.00	4,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	27,750	Sft	4.75	131,812.50	6.00	166,500.00	5.00	138,750.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	5,900	Sft	7.00	41,300.00	7.00	41,300.00	8.00	47,200.00
29.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	760	Sft	7.50	5,700.00	7.50	5,700.00	8.00	6,080.00
30.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	2,600	Sft	4.00	10,400.00	10.00	26,000.00	1.00	2,600.00
31.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	2,325	Sft	25.00	58,125.00	25.00	58,125.00	1.50	3,487.50
32.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	1,800	Sft	9.00	16,200.00	9.00	16,200.00	10.00	18,000.00
33.	Sodding	8,100	Syd	6.60	53,460.00	6.00	48,600.00	4.50	36,450.00
34.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	8,100	Syd	5.85	47,385.00	5.00	40,500.00	10.00	81,000.00
35.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	500	Unit	50.00	25,000.00	50.00	25,000.00	50.00	25,000.00
36.	Fire Hydrant	17	Ea	9,000.00	153,000.00	9,000.00	153,000.00	15,000.00	255,000.00
37.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	10	Ea	2,600.00	26,000.00	2,200.00	22,000.00	3,800.00	38,000.00
38.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	1	Ea	4,400.00	4,400.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
39.	Gate Well, Rem	22	Ea	660.10	14,522.20	350.00	7,700.00	300.00	6,600.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2022-2023 DWRF WATER MAIN

REPLACEMENT PROJECT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0641

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, Michigan 48316

C & P Construction Co, Inc.
13249 West Star Drive
Shelby Township, Michigan 48315

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, Michigan 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		C & P Construction Co, Inc.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
40.	Hydrant, Rem	14	Ea	700.00	9,800.00	350.00	4,900.00	600.00	8,400.00
41.	Water Serv	34	Ea	1,500.00	51,000.00	1,500.00	51,000.00	2,000.00	68,000.00
42.	_Free Bore	100	Ft	50.00	5,000.00	75.00	7,500.00	25.00	2,500.00
43.	_Irrigation Pipe	300	Ft	7.00	2,100.00	5.00	1,500.00	3.00	900.00
44.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 12 inch, Tr Det G	24	Ft	380.00	9,120.00	385.00	9,240.00	265.00	6,360.00
45.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 18 inch, Tr Det G	5,800	Ft	300.00	1,740,000.00	363.00	2,105,400.00	349.00	2,024,200.00
46.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	325	Ft	180.00	58,500.00	349.00	113,425.00	195.00	63,375.00
47.	_Mismarked Water Services	30	Hr	300.00	9,000.00	1.00	30.00	75.00	2,250.00
48.	_Gate Valve and Well, 18 inch	14	Ea	25,000.00	350,000.00	26,000.00	364,000.00	32,500.00	455,000.00
49.	_Sprinkler Head	25	Ea	100.00	2,500.00	50.00	1,250.00	35.00	875.00
50.	_Valve Box, Rem	4	Ea	200.00	800.00	100.00	400.00	140.00	560.00
51.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	6,200.00	12,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
52.	_Water Main Connection, 16 inch	1	Ea	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
53.	_Water Main Connection, 24 inch	2	Ea	19,000.00	38,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	14,000.00	28,000.00
54.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	4	Ea	6,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	6,400.00	25,600.00
55.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	10	Ea	4,750.00	47,500.00	4,500.00	45,000.00	6,600.00	66,000.00
56.	_Water Serv, 1.5 inch	8	Ea	2,700.00	21,600.00	2,800.00	22,400.00	3,500.00	28,000.00
57.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	4	Ea	3,400.00	13,600.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,900.00	15,600.00
58.	_Water Serv, Special	4	Ea	4,400.00	17,600.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
59.	_Water Main, Abandon, 24 inch	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
60.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
61.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,685.00	1,685.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
TOTAL of Base Bid Prices - Gratiot:				3,844,529.70		4,143,590.00		4,338,207.50	
TUSCANY									
1.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
2.	Sidewalk, Rem	580	Syd	15.00	8,700.00	5.00	2,900.00	9.00	5,220.00
3.	Maintenance Gravel	100	Ton	40.00	4,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	35.00	3,500.00
4.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5,160	Sft	4.75	24,510.00	6.00	30,960.00	6.00	30,960.00
5.	Sodding	960	Syd	6.60	6,336.00	6.00	5,760.00	4.50	4,320.00
6.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	960	Syd	6.34	6,086.40	5.00	4,800.00	10.00	9,600.00
7.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	80	Unit	50.00	4,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	50.00	4,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2022-2023 DWRF WATER MAIN
REPLACEMENT PROJECT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0641

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, Michigan 48316

C & P Construction Co, Inc.
13249 West Star Drive
Shelby Township, Michigan 48315

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, Michigan 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
8.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	7.00	700.00	5.00	500.00	3.00	300.00
9.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hr	400.00	6,400.00	500.00	8,000.00	75.00	1,200.00
10.	_Water Serv, Special	86	Ea	4,535.00	390,010.00	4,700.00	404,200.00	3,400.00	292,400.00
11.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	100.00	2,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	35.00	700.00
TOTAL of Base Bid Prices - Tuscany:					465,742.40		480,120.00		363,700.00
GRAND TOTAL (Beechwood, Gratiot and Tuscany):					6,317,649.20		6,635,700.00		6,731,117.50



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2022-2023 DWRF WATER MAIN
 REPLACEMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0641

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, Michigan 48048

Toebe Construction LLC
 28990 Wixom Road
 Wixom, Michigan 48393

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BEECHWOOD							
1.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	67,000.00	67,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
2.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dlr	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	2,250.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	2	Ea	4,500.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
6.	_Tree Root Trimming	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	500.00	3,000.00
7.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	50	Ft	45.00	2,250.00	29.55	1,477.50
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,800	Syd	4.00	11,200.00	6.69	18,732.00
9.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	36	Ea	65.00	2,340.00	100.07	3,602.52
10.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	985	Syd	18.00	17,730.00	13.52	13,317.20
11.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	10.00	5,000.00	260.00	130,000.00
12.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	650.00	1,950.00	392.97	1,178.91
13.	HMA Surface, Rem	18	Syd	10.00	180.00	25.72	462.96
14.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	10.00	5,000.00	10.00	5,000.00
15.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	985	Syd	68.00	66,980.00	68.00	66,980.00
16.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,975	Syd	12.00	23,700.00	11.87	23,443.25
17.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	725	Syd	51.50	37,337.50	51.50	37,337.50
18.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	315	Syd	45.00	14,175.00	45.00	14,175.00
19.	Detectable Warning Surface	210	Ft	50.00	10,500.00	50.00	10,500.00
20.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	232	Ft	20.00	4,640.00	20.00	4,640.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	19,800	Sft	4.75	94,050.00	4.75	94,050.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	4,615	Sft	6.00	27,690.00	6.00	27,690.00
23.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	630	Sft	7.50	4,725.00	7.50	4,725.00
24.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	800	Sft	9.00	7,200.00	9.00	7,200.00
25.	Sodding	2,500	Syd	15.00	37,500.00	12.00	30,000.00
26.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	2,500	Syd	9.00	22,500.00	10.00	25,000.00
27.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	200	Unit	0.01	2.00	60.00	12,000.00
28.	Fire Hydrant	16	Ea	5,000.00	80,000.00	7,022.99	112,367.84
29.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	8	Ea	2,500.00	20,000.00	2,921.92	23,375.36
30.	Gate Well, Rem	7	Ea	700.00	4,900.00	598.56	4,189.92



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2022-2023 DWRP WATER MAIN
 REPLACEMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0641

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, Michigan 48048

Toebe Construction LLC
 28990 Wixom Road
 Wixom, Michigan 48393

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		Toebe Construction LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31.	Hydrant, Rem	6	Ea	700.00	4,200.00	388.15	2,328.90
32.	Water Serv	92	Ea	1,250.00	115,000.00	2,086.25	191,935.00
33.	Water Serv, Long	24	Ea	3,000.00	72,000.00	2,698.28	64,758.72
34.	_Free Bore	50	Ft	100.00	5,000.00	325.00	16,250.00
35.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	0.01	2.00	40.00	8,000.00
36.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	4,939	Ft	195.00	963,105.00	225.00	1,111,275.00
37.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	100.00	2,400.00	403.82	9,691.68
38.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	650.00	650.00	493.38	493.38
39.	_Sprinkler Head	25	Ea	0.01	0.25	75.00	1,875.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
41.	_Water Main Connection, 3 inch	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
42.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	3	Ea	450.00	1,350.00	8,000.00	24,000.00
43.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	4	Ea	500.00	2,000.00	8,500.00	34,000.00
44.	_Water Serv, Modified	47	Ea	1,100.00	51,700.00	4,346.89	204,303.83
45.	_Water Serv, Special	66	Ea	5,000.00	330,000.00	7,319.82	483,108.12
46.	_Water Serv, Special, 21749 Beechwood	1	Ea	2,300.00	2,300.00	12,325.05	12,325.05
47.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	27,219.47	27,219.47
48.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	880.00	880.00	392.97	392.97
49.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	20	Ea	55.00	1,100.00	933.05	18,661.00
50.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,245.00	1,245.00
51.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	5,232.31	5,232.31
TOTAL of Base Bid Prices - Beechwood:				2,188,536.75		3,063,940.39	
GRATIOT							
1.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	143,000.00	143,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
2.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	84,500.00	84,500.00	87,000.00	87,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	10	Ea	450.00	4,500.00	800.00	8,000.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	4	Ea	700.00	2,800.00	548.99	2,195.96
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	430	Ft	15.00	6,450.00	41.31	17,763.30
7.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	100	Ft	45.00	4,500.00	32.11	3,211.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	4,250	Syd	4.00	17,000.00	6.63	28,177.50



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2022-2023 DWRF WATER MAIN
 REPLACEMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0641

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, Michigan 48048

Toebe Construction LLC
 28990 Wixom Road
 Wixom, Michigan 48393

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		Toebe Construction LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
9.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	35	Ea	65.00	2,275.00	100.07	3,502.45
10.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	660	Syd	16.00	10,560.00	8.98	5,926.80
11.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	3,700	Syd	18.00	66,600.00	13.53	50,061.00
12.	Maintenance Gravel	600	Ton	10.00	6,000.00	138.78	83,268.00
13.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	380	Ft	125.00	47,500.00	200.00	76,000.00
14.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	290.00	290.00	1,690.92	1,690.92
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	13	Ea	650.00	8,450.00	392.96	5,108.48
16.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	4,950.00	19,800.00	2,443.04	9,772.16
17.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,452.83	2,905.66
18.	HMA Surface, Rem	1,750	Syd	10.00	17,500.00	9.59	16,782.50
19.	HMA, 5EML	275	Ton	240.00	66,000.00	250.00	68,750.00
20.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	1,650	Syd	135.00	222,750.00	65.00	107,250.00
21.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	400	Syd	134.00	53,600.00	68.00	27,200.00
22.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	800	Ea	10.00	8,000.00	10.00	8,000.00
23.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	3,600	Syd	12.00	43,200.00	11.25	40,500.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,700	Syd	62.00	105,400.00	62.00	105,400.00
25.	Detectable Warning Surface	140	Ft	50.00	7,000.00	50.00	7,000.00
26.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	200	Ft	20.00	4,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	27,750	Sft	6.25	173,437.50	4.75	131,812.50
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	5,900	Sft	7.00	41,300.00	7.00	41,300.00
29.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	760	Sft	7.50	5,700.00	7.50	5,700.00
30.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	2,600	Sft	3.00	7,800.00	3.00	7,800.00
31.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	2,325	Sft	12.00	27,900.00	12.00	27,900.00
32.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	1,800	Sft	9.00	16,200.00	9.00	16,200.00
33.	Sodding	8,100	Syd	1.50	12,150.00	12.00	97,200.00
34.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	8,100	Syd	0.90	7,290.00	10.00	81,000.00
35.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	500	Unit	0.01	5.00	60.00	30,000.00
36.	Fire Hydrant	17	Ea	8,500.00	144,500.00	7,427.53	126,268.01
37.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	10	Ea	2,000.00	20,000.00	3,002.13	30,021.30
38.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,487.74	4,487.74
39.	Gate Well, Rem	22	Ea	700.00	15,400.00	598.56	13,168.32



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2022-2023 DWRP WATER MAIN

REPLACEMENT PROJECT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0641

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, Michigan 48048

Toebe Construction LLC
28990 Wixom Road
Wixom, Michigan 48393

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		Toebe Construction LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
40.	Hydrant, Rem	14	Ea	700.00	9,800.00	388.15	5,434.10
41.	Water Serv	34	Ea	1,250.00	42,500.00	5,091.02	173,094.68
42.	_Free Bore	100	Ft	100.00	10,000.00	325.00	32,500.00
43.	_Irrigation Pipe	300	Ft	0.01	3.00	40.00	12,000.00
44.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 12 inch, Tr Det G	24	Ft	350.00	8,400.00	325.89	7,821.36
45.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 18 inch, Tr Det G	5,800	Ft	440.00	2,552,000.00	323.00	1,873,400.00
46.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	325	Ft	325.00	105,625.00	225.00	73,125.00
47.	_Mismarked Water Services	30	Hr	100.00	3,000.00	403.82	12,114.60
48.	_Gate Valve and Well, 18 inch	14	Ea	37,000.00	518,000.00	32,203.37	450,847.18
49.	_Sprinkler Head	25	Ea	0.01	0.25	75.00	1,875.00
50.	_Valve Box, Rem	4	Ea	190.00	760.00	1,024.53	4,098.12
51.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
52.	_Water Main Connection, 16 inch	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
53.	_Water Main Connection, 24 inch	2	Ea	3,500.00	7,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00
54.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	4	Ea	450.00	1,800.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
55.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	10	Ea	500.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	85,000.00
56.	_Water Serv, 1.5 inch	8	Ea	2,500.00	20,000.00	7,243.24	57,945.92
57.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	4	Ea	6,000.00	24,000.00	7,688.61	30,754.44
58.	_Water Serv, Special	4	Ea	6,800.00	27,200.00	5,973.78	23,895.12
59.	_Water Main, Abandon, 24 inch	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	144,709.79	144,709.79
60.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	43,490.72	43,490.72
61.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,685.00	1,685.00
TOTAL of Base Bid Prices - Grafiot:				4,799,245.75		4,642,114.63	
TUSCANY							
1.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2.	Sidewalk, Rem	580	Syd	10.00	5,800.00	6.70	3,886.00
3.	Maintenance Gravel	100	Ton	10.00	1,000.00	240.00	24,000.00
4.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5,160	Sft	7.50	38,700.00	4.75	24,510.00
5.	Sodding	960	Syd	18.00	17,280.00	12.00	11,520.00
6.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	960	Syd	16.00	15,360.00	10.00	9,600.00
7.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	80	Unit	0.01	0.80	60.00	4,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2022-2023 DWRP WATER MAIN

REPLACEMENT PROJECT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0641

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, Michigan 48048

Toebe Construction LLC
28990 Wixom Road
Wixom, Michigan 48393

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
8.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	0.01	1.00	40.00	4,000.00
9.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hr	200.00	3,200.00	403.82	6,461.12
10.	_Water Serv, Special	86	Ea	5,000.00	430,000.00	1,645.59	141,520.74
11.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	0.01	0.20	75.00	1,500.00
TOTAL of Base Bid Prices - Tuscany:					526,342.00		234,297.86
GRAND TOTAL (Beechwood, Gratiot and Tuscany):					7,514,124.50		7,940,352.88